GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL (I.A.S. BRANCH)

Notification

The 19th April, 2020

No. PERS-IASOCFP/2/2020-3-S/207 In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 21 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973, (Central Act No. 2 of 1974), the Governor of Punjab is hereby pleased to further authorize the Deputy Commissioners in the State of Punjab to appoint the Gazetted Officers in the State of Punjab, drawing the grade pay of Rs 5000 and above as Executive Magistrate to be known as Special Executive Magistrate for maintenance of law and order with regard to situation arising out of spread of Corona virus in the State of Punjab, beyond 20-04-2020 upto 30-06-2020.

Karan Avtar Singh Chief Secretary to the Government of Punjab

No. PERS-IASOCFP/2/2020-3-S/ 208

Dated, Chandigarh the: 19-04-2020

A copy is forwarded for information and action where necessary to:-

- 1. The Special Chief Secretary-cum-Financial Commissioner, Revenue and Rehabilitation.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary, Home Affairs and Justice.
- 3. All the Divisional Commissioners in the State of Punjab.
- 4. All the Deputy Commissioners in the State of Punjab.

5. The Controller, Printing and Stationery, Punjab, Chandigarh with the request that this Notification may please be published in the Punjab Government Gazatte (ordinary) through E-mail (punjabpressmohali@gmail.com).

(Pardeep Singh)
Superintendent